ITEM

CONNECTION POINTS

¢

ITEM @ GROUND WIRE
ATTACHMENT POINT

APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)

TIGHTEN TO DISTANCE F
SHOWN ON SHEET 2

SEE "GROUND WIRE

USING ITEM ATTACHMENT DETAILS"
o [}
> > IE NO LOCTITE »
C 2N
+ < SEE NOTE #3 e _ ‘ @ e PRESS
° o INSTALL INTO SURFACE 9,

GROOVE ON ITEM

APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
TIGHTEN TO 2.8 Nm (25 IN-LBS)
4 PLACES

GROUND WIRE ATTACHMENT DETAILS TIGHTEN TO 5.4 Nm (48 IN-LBS @ ITEM PART
m (48 INLBS) COMMENTS NO. NUMBER  |QTY- DESCRIPTION
1 26160 1 ASSY, MOTOR, 4650
2 24840 1 FOIL SEAL 2" DIA
PASS CONNECTOR FROM SLIP RING ASM. (NOT SHOWN) THRU SLOT AT BOTTOM E
OF OUTER SLIP RING PLATE. TAPE WIRE TO THE( BOTTOM OF]MOTOR HOUSING THEN e @ 3 29335 4 STANDOFF, M-F,4-40 X 3/16, SS
THRUTHE HOLE IN THE BOTIOM OF MOTOR HOUSING. 4 27797 1 TID BOARD, POPULATED W/O AMP CIRCUIT
ATTACH CONNECTOR TO MATING CONNECTOR ON ITEM @ 5 25490 2 LENS, LED, INJECTION MOLDED
6 29337 3 STANDOFF, M-F,4-40 X 1/8, $§
HGHTEN TO 5.4 Nim (48 IN-LES) 7 29338 1 TID WIRE INSULATOR
R m -
3 PLACES e @ SEE "GROUND WIRE 8 25573 7 SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 S$
ATTACHMENT DETAILS" 9 25225 1 END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS
10 24859 3 LHSC 10-32 X 1/4 BLK OXIDE
NO LOCTITE 11 27063 1 TOOL CONNECTOR CLIP
APPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE;
AT NG G 5 INcies) @ TIGHTEN TO .6Nm (5 IN-LBS) 12 26458 1 | SCREW, SHC 10-32 X .44 LG., STEEL, BLACK OXIDE
SPLACE 13 25568 4 SHC 10-32 x 1.25 BLK OXIDE
14 SEE CHART | 1 GEARBOX & CLUTCH ASM.
15 26080 1 O-RING, LED LIGHT RING COVER
ALY LaSTIE 283 ((szuﬂms) 16 27980 1 SLIP RING PINION ADAPTER °
8 PLACES 17 25564 3 WASHER SHIM .093THK .25ID .3750D
SCREW, BHSC, 10-32 X 172, TORX HEAD, NYLON
. Sl : SCREW, BHSC lopa%HE/gETEOLRX HEAD, NYLON
. ’ -, X . .
19 29279 6 PELL-IT, STEEL
20 25507 1 TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL
21 25212 2 SWITCH SUB-ASSEMBLY
NOT SHOWN 22 25582 1 HT TOOL TRIGGER CABLE
NOT SHOWN 23 28107 1 TRIGGER CABLE, 10"LG., 6P TO 3P
GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY, 18 AWG, 8000 & 9000
24 31412 ! HT SERIES
25 30899 1 MOUNTING BLOCK, J-HANDLE, DUAL LEVER
26 27999 1 SLIP RING TRANSDUCER CABLE CHASE
27 25229 2 AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS
3Nm (3 IN-LBS) 28 28203 1 HT TOOL TRANSDUCER SLEEVE c
1
i 29 25218 3 SCREW, BHSC, 6-32 X 5/16, SS
\ APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE) 30 26898 1 CHOOSE REACTION BAR
M j APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE) TIGHTENTO 2.8 Nm (6 pLACESJ Q 31 25569 8 SCREW LHCS 10-32 X 3/8 18-8 SS
- TIGHTEN TO 3.4 Nm {30 IN-LBS) e NOT SHOWN 32 26183 6 SCREW, SHC, 10-32 X 1.75, STEEL
33 24858 2 PLUG 13/16
INSTALL TRIGGER CABLES, 34 25579 ] PLUG 3/8"
ITEMS TO ITE
SECURE ALL ELECTRICAL e PRESS M @ & @ M @ NOT SHOWN 35 24177 |AR RTV 108 TRANSLUCENT
D 2 PLACES) AND TERMINATE AT
CONNECTIONS WITH ITEM ORIENT TAB ON ‘ WYOA 2 PLACES ;ID BOARD’ .y NOT SHOWN 36 24263 |A/R KAPTON TAPE
P/N 28257 (SUPWITHSLOTIN. ' NOT SHOWN 37 28257 |A/R CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG.
@ NoTE:
SECURETO HOUSING e SEE WORK INSTRUCTION DOCUMENT "W2047"
WITH SILICON (RTV 108), ITEM FOR COMPLETE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS.
NO LOCTITE
TIGHTEN TO .6Nm (5 IN-LBS) GEARBOX/ CLUTCH B
VIEW INSIDE OF CAP MODEL NO. ASSEMBLY’
AEJ4B884200B1DL 31854.001
AEJ4B884200BDL 31855.001
AEJ4B885000B1DL 31854.002
AEJ4B885000BDL 31855.002
APPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE
e Q AEPLLLOGTIE 222 FURELE) AEJ4W8850008 1DL 32389
3 PLACES AEJ4W885000BDL 32401
@ e APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
TIGHTEN TO 2.3 Nm (20 IN-LBS)
3 PLACES
NO LOCTITE
y%ﬂgrégo .6Nm (5 IN-LBS)
@ ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS o Ws . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DUAL LEVER
~ NO LOCTITE PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE CONSIDERED TO BE DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
O SUB-ASSEMBLY e L'%LH;ECNEST O .6Nm (5 IN-LBS) VUE'E?E”'EEQLQLEEE)@%)R%%?ET‘E%ONL ?E\ZESLA\IEFI'E Eﬁ%?gﬁ'%fgg DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ANSI Y14.5 " J" H AN DI.E N UTRU N N E R A
il . Ti
1) GEARS & SPLINES: LUBRICATE WITH DOW CORNING FVERSION OF THIS DOGUMENT 1S ELECTRONIGALLY MANTANED. SURFACE ROUGHNESS PER ANSI Y14.36
MOLYKOTE BR2 PLUS GREASE. AIM c u BLOCK TOLERANCING PER DECIMAL: W/SLIP RING CLUTCH
2) BEARINGS: LUBRICATE WITH PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL X=4.030 XX=£010 XXX =£005 XXXX =+.0005
CHEVRON SR1 GREASE © CONFDENTAL TO ACRADYNEIANCG, N THE ABSENGE ANGLE = £0° 30 8000-SERIES
3) O-RINGS: LUBRICATE WITH O-RING LUBE DETAIL A 6&6 HAS LOANED THIS COPY WITH THE MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES: ROIS MAX - '5j7¢ PART / DRAWING NUMBER REVISION
. SCALE1:1 THAT (A) IT WILL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER MACHINE SURFACE FINISH: 125 RMS OR BETTER
£ Lheaasns L1 A THAN FOR THAT IN WHICH IT WAS PROVIDED, (B) THE DATA D AEJ4 88 B DL A
10000 SE PINE STREET (&, SONTAINED HEREN WL NOT BE DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS REVISION  EREVISION & | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES MADE TO PART ECN# ASAROM | DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS CONTROLLED BY: 00~ Db
PORTL%%?_‘;%E EEU%N 97216 TO ACRADYNE/AIMCO IMMEDIATELY UPON DEMAND. REVISION BLOCK ACRADYNE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING "o, ¢ 53 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 10F 2

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



1-1/2"SQ. DRIVE

1"SQ. DRIVE
(SHOWN)

R1.88in
[47.8mm)

//

3.99in
[1 01 .Smm]

7.98in

[202.6mm)]

[
_ 4
| || MODEL NO. SQ. DRIVE
i ii ® @ AEJ4B884200BDL 1-1/2"
) ) ) AEJ4B884200B1DL 1"
[21) gg:t:]r:n | [ﬁ?ﬁ?m] L : ; ; _ - e § [g;‘ éfﬂér':] AEJ4B8850008DL 11/2"
| ‘ AEJ4B885000B1DL E
: @ AEJ4W885000BDL 1-1/2"
| | AEJ4W88500081DL B
- R " -
[ - = \V,
L @3.59in L <Z>3 60in
[91.2mm] [91.4mm]
NOTE:
REACTION BAR GEOMETRY
TO CHANGE DEPENDING
ON REACTION BAR CHOSEN
1.39in
15.42in
[35.3mm]
1-1/2" SQ. DRIVE [391.7mm]
1.19in
[30.3mm] 7.00in osin Q
1"SQ. DRIVE [177.8mm] [24.1mm] POSITION TOOL
(SHOWN) CONNECTOR

D.
5 {.

)

M
il

1.05in
[2647mm]

e o o <SlemDm

(

}

AS SHOWN

!
n L I @
- /® ®
2.37in
[60.3mm]
6.20in
[157.5mm)]
8.07in
[204.9mm)]
DOCUMENT CONTROL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
PR\NTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE CONSIDERED TO BE DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
UNCONTROLLED DOCUMENTS. HOLDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING THE CURRENT REVISION LEVEL WITH PURCHASING OR DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ANS| Y14.5 " D UAI‘ LEV E R
ENGINEERING PRIOR T¢ E OR FABRICATION. TH LLED
VERSION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS ELECTRONICALLY MAINTAINED. SURFACE ROUGHNESS PER ANSI Y14.36 J H A N D I_E N UT R U N N E R
AIMCO PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL  BLOCKTOLERANGING PERDECMAL: | W /SLIP RING CLUTCH
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION STRICTLY : . ) : 'E = 20" : .
Dyne’ Jiiisimiia o 2900 SERIES
HAS LOANED THIS COPY WITH THE WUTUAL NDERSTANDING REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES: ROIS MAX - '5j7¢ PART / DRAWING NUMBER REVISION
THAT (A) T WILL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER MACHINE SURFACE FINISH: 125 RMS OR BETTER
£ Lheaasns L1 A THAN FOR THAT IN WHICH IT WAS PROVIDED, (B) THE DATA AUTHORI D AE 4 B DL A
10000 SE PINE STREET © CONTA\N(E)D HEREIN WILL NOT BE D\S(CLOSED TO OTHERS, REVISION  EREVISIONTE | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES MADE TO PART ECN# APPROVAL DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS CONTROLLED BY:
PORTLAND, OREGON 97216 ) IT WILL NOT BE REPR( ED, AND (D) IT WILL BE RETURNED - _— —_—
503.254.6600 TO ACRADYNE/AIMCO IMMEDIATELY UPON DEMAN REVISION BLOCK ACRADYNE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 'o;\ ¢ 14 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 2 OF 2
5 4 3 2 1



